# STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 95-64

## APPROVAL OF VENTURA COUNTY'S UPDATED WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN (208 PLAN)

## WHEREAS:

- 1. Ventura County undertook a comprehensive assessment of its water quality problems between 1975 and 1980 after being designated as a "208" planning area under Section 208 of the Federal Clean Water Act of 1974.
- 2. The Ventura County Board of Supervisors directed an assessment of water supply and quality issues, updating the 1980 Areawide Water Quality Management Plan, now called the Water Management Plan.
- 3. After extensive public review, Ventura County updated its 208 Plan to address developments in water quality management that have occurred over the last 15 years.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

#### The SWRCB:

- 1. Approves the revised Ventura County 208 Plan.
- 2. Authorizes the Executive Director to submit the approved 208 Plan update to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency for their approval.

## CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on September 21, 1995.

Maureen Marche

Administrative Assistant to the Board